Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
MRD III III III III	ET
1-24-2006 10326859	1/-33805
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
Christopher WALLS-MANNING	Name: The Protomold Company, Inc.
Kevin R. CRYSTAL John M. GILBERT	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) Jan. 24, Jan. 23 and Jan. 24, 2006	Charact Address 177711 Inc. D. of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / N	Street Address: 1757 Halgren Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Maple Plain
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Minnesota
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 55359
Other	
	→ Additional name(e) & address(es) attached? I — I VA
4. Application or patent number(s):	
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Stacked? Yes No.
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s document is being filed together with a new app B. Patent No.(s) stached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) titached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patent involved:
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey D. Shewchuk	B. Patent No.(s) titached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey D. Shewchuk	B. Patent No.(s) Stacked? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	B. Patent No.(s) Stacked? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	B. Patent No.(s) titached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	s document is being filed together with a new appearance B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affee B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer 8. Payment Information
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey D. Shewchuk Internal Address: SHEWCHUK IP SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 533 77th Street West City: Eagan State: Minnesota Zip: 55121 Phone Number: 651-331-9558	s document is being filed together with a new appearance B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affee B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey D. Shewchuk Internal Address: SHEWCHUK IP SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 533 77th Street West City: Eagan State: Minnesota Zip: 55121 Phone Number: 651-331-9558 Fax Number: 61-688-3348	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer a company of the co
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affe 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2998
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey D. Shewchuk Internal Address: SHEWCHUK IP SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 533 77th Street West City: Eagan State: Minnesota Zip: 55121 Phone Number: 651-331-9558 Fax Number: 61-688-3348 Email Address: jdshewchuk@compast/net 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed None required (government interest not affer 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2998 Authorized User Name Jeffrey D. Shewchuld April 25, 2005
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2998 Authorized User Name Jeffrey D. Shewchul

PATENT REEL: 017951 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

P439.12-8

First Named Inventor: Christopher WALLS-MANNING et al.

Title

: Communicating Mold/Part Manufacturability Issues

WHEREAS, We, Christopher WALLS-MANNING, of Ramsey, Minnesota, U.S.A., Kevin R. CRYSTAL of Chanhassen, Minnesota, U.S.A., and John M. GILBERT of St. Paul, Minnesota, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Communicating Mold/Part Manufacturability Issues for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.

WHEREAS, The Protomold Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 1757 Halgren Road, Maple Plain, Minnesota 55359, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 2

day of January

Page 1 of 2

01/24/2006 TUE 11:38 [TX/RX NO 5287] 2002

A	SS	IGN]	MEN	JT
М	വവ.	IUIN.	ATCI	YУ

P439.12-8

	Kevin R. CRYSTAL	
STATE OF MINNESOTA	}	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) 58.)	
Subscribed and	sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of	
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	MI	
	John M. GILBERT	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) ss.)	
Subscribed and	i sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 24 day of	bruary, 2006.
· ·	MAI. (Malan a	

Page 2 of 2

01/24/2006 TUE 11:38 [TX/RX NO 5287] 2003

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

P439.12-8

First Named Inventor : Christo	pher WALLS-MANNING et al.
Title : Commu	nicating Mold/Part Manufacturability Issues
Chanhassen, Minnesota, U.S.A., a useful improvements as described Letters Patent of the United States in the United States Patent at	opher WALLS-MANNING, of Ramsey, Minnesota, U.S.A., Kevin R. CRYSTAL of and John M. GILBERT of St. Paul, Minnesota, U.S.A., have invented certain new and in an application entitled <u>Communicating Mold/Part Manufacturability Issues</u> for the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable and Trademark Office by Application No, filed, and
Minnesota, and having offices a acquiring the entire right, title an	nold Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of t 1757 Halgren Road, Maple Plain, Minnesota 55359, ("Assignee") is desirous of ad interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or domestic, to be obtained therefor;
acknowledged, I transfer to Assign the above-identified application, protection issuing thereon, and a	for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby nee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal II rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the demarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or signee.
I authorize the Assignee number of the application when a	e, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application ascertained.
I authorize the Assignee Patent or similar legal protection	e, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
act whatsoever conflicting with the additional consideration, but at the and do such additional acts as the this grant, and render all assistance.	ee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any his Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings of Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of the in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Paten invention in any and all countries.
	Christopher WALLS-MANNING
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) ss.)
Subscribed and	d sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of, _200
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017951 FRAME: 0666

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	20 throating	
County of Clark TONI L. MARTINEZ TONI L. MARTINEZ TONI L. MARTINEZ (SE. MARTINEZ (SE. MARTINEZ TONI L. MARTINEZ	Hotary poolic X R Coth	
	Kevin R. CRYSTAL	
STATE OF WINNESOTA CLAZA COUNTY OF HEADIRPIN)) 13.)	
Subscribed and swom to	before me, a Notary Public, this 23 day of January,	-
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	John M. GILBERT	
STATE OF MINNESOTA	>	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) aa.	
Subscribed and swom to b	before me, a Notary Public, this day of	-

Notary Public

01/23/2006 MON 18:55 [TX/RX NO 5286] 2002

PATENT REEL: 017951 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

(SEAL)